

ORD #2334-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
WATERSHED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PART 1 - GRIGGS RESERVOIR
CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100001
BID TABULATION, OPENED 10/1/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr. Thornville, OH 43076				Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Ave. Columbus, OH 43204			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREE REMOVED 12" OR LESS	1	EA	300.00	300.00	10.00	40.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	710.52	710.52	710.52
2	202	WALK REMOVED	3576	SF	2.80	10,012.80	1.35	1.00	2.35	8,403.60	0.00	1.31	1.31	4,684.56
3	202	CURB REMOVED	1282	FT	10.50	13,461.00	3.50	3.00	6.50	8,333.00	0.00	4.57	4.57	5,858.74
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	31072	SY	24.00	745,728.00	1.30	2.45	3.75	116,520.00	0.00	5.39	5.39	167,478.08
5	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	36	FT	1.10	39.60	0.00	3.25	3.25	117.00	0.00	15.64	15.64	563.04
6	202	INLET REMOVED	1	EA	400.00	400.00	75.00	350.00	425.00	425.00	0.00	320.52	320.52	320.52
7	202	PIPE REMOVED	51	FT	20.00	1,020.00	3.00	14.00	17.00	867.00	0.00	13.93	13.93	710.43
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	30633	SY	3.00	91,899.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	30,633.00	0.00	0.76	0.76	23,281.08
9	207	PREMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	5806	FT	3.50	20,321.00	0.25	1.75	2.00	11,612.00	0.35	1.15	1.50	8,709.00
10	207	INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	165.00	990.00	48.00	52.00	100.00	600.00	59.00	21.00	80.00	480.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	3193	CY	90.00	287,370.00	94.00	16.00	110.00	351,230.00	108.20	16.76	124.96	398,997.28
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE	5105	CY	40.00	204,200.00	28.00	11.00	39.00	199,095.00	27.80	12.04	39.84	203,383.20
13	407	TACK COAT	6343	GAL	2.00	12,686.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	12,686.00	1.70	0.55	2.25	14,271.75
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	212	CY	50.00	10,600.00	26.00	24.00	50.00	10,600.00	27.30	41.56	68.86	14,598.32
15	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG64-22	1275	CY	140.00	178,500.00	102.00	22.00	124.00	158,100.00	120.20	16.76	136.96	174,624.00
16	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE PG64-22	1066	CY	140.00	149,240.00	132.00	26.00	158.00	168,428.00	134.20	16.76	150.96	160,923.36
17	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16	SY	70.00	1,120.00	50.00	40.00	90.00	1,440.00	29.38	51.87	81.25	1,300.00
18	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE D WITH FILTER	10	CY	110.00	1,100.00	61.00	69.00	130.00	1,300.00	60.00	65.56	125.56	1,255.60
19	604	CATCH BASINS	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	628.62	1,278.62	1,278.62
20	604	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	20.00	530.00	550.00	4,400.00	50.00	154.29	204.29	1,634.32
21	604	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	685.00	1,370.00	50.00	600.00	650.00	1,300.00	50.00	120.94	170.94	341.88
22	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	1	EA	150.00	150.00	400.00	350.00	750.00	750.00	80.00	62.68	142.68	142.68
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	2218	SF	6.00	13,308.00	4.50	1.50	6.00	13,308.00	1.25	2.70	3.95	8,761.10
24	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	1705	FT	17.05	24,855.00	12.50	3.00	15.50	26,427.50	2.67	7.73	10.40	17,732.00
25	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18" AS PER PLAN	387	FT	15.00	5,805.00	13.00	4.00	17.00	6,579.00	2.67	7.73	10.40	4,024.80
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,715.00	1,785.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
27	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR AS PER PLAN	40	HRS	37.00	1,480.00	0.00	55.00	55.00	2,200.00	20.00	55.00	75.00	3,000.00
28	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1	TON	160.00	160.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	180.00	170.00	350.00	350.00
29	616	WATER	1	M GAL	200.00	200.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	5.00	95.00	100.00	100.00
30	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,150.00	10,000.00	12,150.00	12,150.00	750.00	9,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
31	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	27,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	45.00	90.00	0.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	0.00	56.65	56.65	113.30
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	3	EA	40.00	120.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	600.00	50.00	207.50	257.50	772.50
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	25.00	50.00	0.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	0.00	56.65	56.65	113.30
35	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	6.3	SF		210.00	10.00	20.00	30.00	189.00	12.00	39.50	51.50	324.45

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr. Thornville, OH 43076				Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Ave. Columbus, OH 43204			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
36	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 6 POST	15	FT	20.00	300.00	10.00	25.00	35.00	525.00	12.00	27.14	39.14	587.10
37	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	8758	FT	2.00	17,516.00	0.75	0.49	1.24	10,859.92	0.10	1.18	1.28	11,210.24
38	644	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	11	EA	175.00	1,925.00	59.00	40.00	99.00	1,089.00	40.00	61.97	101.97	1,121.67
39	644	CENTER LINE	306	FT	2.25	688.50	0.75	0.50	1.25	382.50	0.15	1.14	1.29	394.74
40	644	STOP LINE	17	FT	9.00	153.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	85.00	0.60	4.55	5.15	87.55
41	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1331	CY	50.00	66,550.00	22.50	12.00	34.50	45,919.50	32.00	11.00	43.00	57,233.00
42	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	11952	SY	1.50	17,928.00	0.50	0.36	0.86	10,278.72	0.30	0.45	0.75	8,964.00
43	659	WATER	64	M GAL		6,500.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	64.00	5.00	7.50	12.50	800.00
44	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	1968	SY	2.00	3,936.00	1.00	0.95	1.95	3,837.60	1.30	1.00	2.30	4,526.40
45	901	19"x30" RCP CL HE-IV PIPE, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	41	LF	66.00	2,706.00	82.00	28.00	110.00	4,510.00	53.22	66.31	119.53	4,900.73
46	SPEC	MONOLITHIC CURB AND WALK	1197	SF	10.00	11,970.00	6.50	1.50	8.00	9,576.00	1.80	3.90	5.70	6,822.90
47	SPEC	BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	40	EA	5.00	200.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	1,200.00	0.00	15.00	15.00	600.00
48	SPEC	BUMPLER BLOCKS, REMOVE AND REINSTALL	150	EA	10.00	1,500.00	5.00	60.00	65.00	9,750.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	5,250.00
49	SPEC	BUMPER BLOCKS	30	EA	10.00	300.00	40.00	60.00	100.00	3,000.00	60.20	19.80	80.00	2,400.00
50	SPEC	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	2	EA	200.00	400.00	75.00	150.00	225.00	450.00	50.00	232.23	282.23	564.46
51	SPEC	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	450.00	225.00	675.00	2,025.00	700.00	1,760.69	2,460.69	7,382.07
SUBTOTAL						\$1,949,257.90				\$1,304,496.34				\$1,369,183.29
Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)					\$194,925.79				\$130,449.63				\$136,918.33
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,144,183.69				\$1,434,945.97				\$1,506,101.62
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-33.08%				-29.76%
Proposed Subs C.C.?										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No.										31-1279704 (exp. 3/13/15, MAJ)				31-0983557 (exp. 12/9/15, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed?										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?										yes				yes
Proposal Signature Completed ?										yes				yes
Bonding Company										Liberty Mutual Ins. Co.				Cincinnati Insurance Co.

ORD #2334-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
WATERSHED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PART 1 - GRIGGS RESERVOIR
CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100001
BID TABULATION, OPENED 10/1/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Company 1595 Frank Rd. Columbus, OH 43223				Ohio Paving & Construction Co., Inc. 38220 Willoughby Pkwy. Willoughby, OH 44094			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREE REMOVED 12" OR LESS	1	EA	300.00	300.00	0.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	0.00	590.00	590.00	590.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	3576	SF	2.80	10,012.80	0.00	1.00	1.00	3,576.00	0.00	1.77	1.77	6,329.52
3	202	CURB REMOVED	1282	FT	10.50	13,461.00	0.00	8.00	8.00	10,256.00	0.00	3.54	3.54	4,538.28
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	31072	SY	24.00	745,728.00	0.00	6.25	6.25	194,200.00	0.00	6.49	6.49	201,657.28
5	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	36	FT	1.10	39.60	0.00	25.00	25.00	900.00	0.00	29.50	29.50	1,062.00
6	202	INLET REMOVED	1	EA	400.00	400.00	0.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	590.00	590.00	590.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED	51	FT	20.00	1,020.00	0.00	21.00	21.00	1,071.00	0.00	17.68	17.68	901.68
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	30633	SY	3.00	91,899.00	0.00	1.13	1.13	34,615.29	0.00	0.59	0.59	18,073.47
9	207	PREMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	5806	FT	3.50	20,321.00	0.22	1.53	1.75	10,160.50	1.06	0.71	1.77	10,276.62
10	207	INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	165.00	990.00	90.00	20.00	110.00	660.00	70.80	47.20	118.00	708.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	3193	CY	90.00	287,370.00	98.00	37.00	135.00	431,055.00	113.28	28.32	141.60	452,128.80
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE	5105	CY	40.00	204,200.00	12.00	23.00	35.00	178,675.00	28.41	7.10	35.51	181,278.55
13	407	TACK COAT	6343	GAL	2.00	12,686.00	1.75	0.25	2.00	12,686.00	2.83	0.71	3.54	22,454.22
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	212	CY	50.00	10,600.00	24.40	25.60	50.00	10,600.00	28.41	7.10	35.51	7,528.12
15	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG64-22	1275	CY	140.00	178,500.00	110.00	40.00	150.00	191,250.00	122.72	30.68	153.40	195,585.00
16	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE PG64-22	1066	CY	140.00	149,240.00	124.00	44.00	168.00	179,088.00	141.60	35.40	177.00	188,682.00
17	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16	SY	70.00	1,120.00	29.38	175.62	205.00	3,280.00	212.40	53.10	265.50	4,248.00
18	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE D WITH FILTER	10	CY	110.00	1,100.00	29.00	51.00	80.00	800.00	118.00	29.50	147.50	1,475.00
19	604	CATCH BASINS	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,392.00	1,108.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,888.00	472.00	2,360.00	2,360.00
20	604	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	106.25	343.75	450.00	3,600.00	330.40	82.60	413.00	3,304.00
21	604	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	685.00	1,370.00	50.00	275.00	325.00	650.00	330.40	82.60	413.00	826.00
22	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	1	EA	150.00	150.00	575.00	625.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,720.00	1,180.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	2218	SF	6.00	13,308.00	1.50	4.00	5.50	12,199.00	6.61	1.65	8.26	18,320.68
24	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	1705	FT	15.00	24,855.00	5.00	9.00	14.00	23,870.00	15.10	3.78	18.88	32,190.40
25	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18" AS PER PLAN	387	FT	15.00	5,805.00	5.00	9.00	14.00	5,418.00	18.88	4.72	23.60	9,133.20
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	7,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,416.00	354.00	1,770.00	1,770.00
27	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR AS PER PLAN	40	HRS	37.00	1,480.00	0.00	61.50	61.50	2,460.00	0.00	64.90	64.90	2,596.00
28	616	CALCIUM CHOLORIDE	1	TON	160.00	160.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,770.00	0.00	1,770.00	1,770.00
29	616	WATER	1	M GAL	200.00	200.00	10.00	90.00	100.00	100.00	29.50	0.00	29.50	29.50
30	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	11,800.00
31	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	45.00	90.00	0.00	57.00	57.00	114.00	0.00	118.00	118.00	236.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	3	EA	40.00	120.00	0.00	260.00	260.00	780.00	0.00	236.00	236.00	708.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	25.00	50.00	0.00	57.00	57.00	114.00	0.00	118.00	118.00	236.00
35	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	6.3	SF		210.00	6.00	46.00	52.00	327.60	0.00	161.11	161.11	1,014.99

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Company 1595 Frank Rd. Columbus, OH 43223				Ohio Paving & Construction Co., Inc. 38220 Willoughby Pkwy. Willoughby, OH 44094			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO.												
36	630	6 POST	15	FT	20.00	300.00	2.00	38.00	40.00	600.00	29.50	29.50	59.00	885.00
37	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	8758	FT	2.00	17,516.00	0.45	1.05	1.50	13,137.00	0.25	0.16	0.41	3,590.78
38	644	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	11	EA	175.00	1,925.00	10.00	100.00	110.00	1,210.00	24.76	16.51	41.27	453.97
39	644	CENTER LINE	306	FT	2.25	688.50	0.85	0.65	1.50	459.00	0.25	0.16	0.41	125.46
40	644	STOP LINE	17	FT	9.00	153.00	1.40	3.85	5.25	89.25	2.82	1.88	4.70	79.90
41	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1331	CY	50.00	66,550.00	15.00	25.00	40.00	53,240.00	17.70	11.80	29.50	39,264.50
42	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	11952	SY	1.50	17,928.00	0.25	0.75	1.00	11,952.00	0.88	0.59	1.47	17,569.44
43	659	WATER	64	M GAL		6,500.00	0.50	39.50	40.00	2,560.00	11.79	0.00	11.79	754.56
44	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	1968	SY	2.00	3,936.00	0.25	1.35	1.60	3,148.80	0.58	0.58	1.16	2,282.88
45	901	19"x30" RCP CL HE-IV PIPE, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	41	LF	66.00	2,706.00	79.27	130.73	210.00	8,610.00	66.36	22.12	88.48	3,627.68
46	SPEC	MONOLITHIC CURB AND WALK	1197	SF	10.00	11,970.00	1.73	5.02	6.75	8,079.75	6.64	2.21	8.85	10,593.45
47	SPEC	BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	40	EA	5.00	200.00	0.00	15.00	15.00	600.00	0.00	11.80	11.80	472.00
48	SPEC	BUMPLER BLOCKS, REMOVE AND REINSTALL	150	EA	10.00	1,500.00	5.00	50.00	55.00	8,250.00	0.00	23.60	23.60	3,540.00
49	SPEC	BUMPER BLOCKS	30	EA	10.00	300.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	3,000.00	35.40	23.60	59.00	1,770.00
50	SPEC	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	2	EA	200.00	400.00	0.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	70.20	46.80	117.00	234.00
51	SPEC	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	322.00	378.00	700.00	2,100.00	708.00	472.00	1,180.00	3,540.00
SUBTOTAL						\$1,949,257.90				\$1,466,531.19				\$1,484,984.93
Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)					\$194,925.79				\$146,653.12				\$148,498.49
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,144,183.69				\$1,613,184.31				\$1,633,483.42
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-24.76%				-23.82%
Proposed Subs C.C.?										yes	"To be determined"			
Contract Compliance No.										31-4412354 (exp. 1/25/15, MAJ)	34-1708850 (exp. 8/28/15, MAJ)			
Statements & Affidavit Completed?										yes	yes			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?										yes	yes			
Proposal Signature Completed ?										yes	yes			
Bonding Company										Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland			

Incomplete bid book.

ORD #2334-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
WATERSHED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PART 1 - GRIGGS RESERVOIR
CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100001
BID TABULATION, OPENED 10/1/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Park Enterprise Construction Co. 560 Barks Rd. W. Marion, OH 43302				Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr. Gahanna, OH 43230			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREE REMOVED 12" OR LESS	1	EA	300.00	300.00	0.00	577.37	577.37	577.37	100.00	800.00	900.00	900.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	3576	SF	2.80	10,012.80	0.00	1.03	1.03	3,683.28	1.00	2.00	3.00	10,728.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	1282	FT	10.50	13,461.00	0.00	5.45	5.45	6,986.90	1.50	6.00	7.50	9,615.00
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	31072	SY	24.00	745,728.00	0.00	7.21	7.21	224,029.12	3.25	6.00	9.25	287,416.00
5	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	36	FT	1.10	39.60	1.00	5.57	6.57	236.52	3.00	6.00	9.00	324.00
6	202	INLET REMOVED	1	EA	400.00	400.00	100.00	574.65	674.65	674.65	100.00	225.00	325.00	325.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED	51	FT	20.00	1,020.00	10.00	30.74	40.74	2,077.74	2.00	4.00	6.00	306.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	30633	SY	3.00	91,899.00	0.00	1.12	1.12	34,308.96	0.25	1.25	1.50	45,949.50
9	207	PREIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	5806	FT	3.50	20,321.00	1.00	0.72	1.72	9,986.32	1.00	2.00	3.00	17,418.00
10	207	INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	165.00	990.00	100.00	222.41	322.41	1,934.46	75.00	60.00	135.00	810.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	3193	CY	90.00	287,370.00	110.00	39.22	149.22	476,459.46	120.00	23.00	143.00	456,599.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE	5105	CY	40.00	204,200.00	30.00	18.78	48.78	249,021.90	20.00	20.00	40.00	204,200.00
13	407	TACK COAT	6343	GAL	2.00	12,686.00	2.00	0.87	2.87	18,204.41	2.00	1.10	3.10	19,663.30
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	212	CY	50.00	10,600.00	30.00	56.70	86.70	18,380.40	20.00	20.00	40.00	8,480.00
15	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG64-22	1275	CY	140.00	178,500.00	110.00	48.40	158.40	201,960.00	135.00	25.00	160.00	204,000.00
16	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE PG64-22	1066	CY	140.00	149,240.00	140.00	47.10	187.10	199,448.60	150.00	26.00	176.00	187,616.00
17	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16	SY	70.00	1,120.00	100.00	63.61	163.61	2,617.76	200.00	120.00	320.00	5,120.00
18	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE D WITH FILTER	10	CY	110.00	1,100.00	83.54	100.00	183.54	1,835.40	60.00	80.00	140.00	1,400.00
19	604	CATCH BASINS	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	984.93	1,984.93	1,984.93	1,000.00	1,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
20	604	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	546.14	400.00	946.14	7,569.12	150.00	250.00	400.00	3,200.00
21	604	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	685.00	1,370.00	1,800.00	483.87	2,283.87	4,567.74	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
22	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	1	EA	150.00	150.00	600.00	338.93	938.93	938.93	700.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	2218	SF	6.00	13,308.00	6.00	2.62	8.62	19,119.16	3.00	4.25	7.25	16,080.50
24	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	1705	FT	17.05	24,855.00	20.00	4.92	24.92	42,488.60	7.00	12.00	19.00	32,395.00
25	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18" AS PER PLAN	387	FT	15.00	5,805.00	20.00	6.06	26.06	10,085.22	10.00	10.00	20.00	7,740.00
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR AS PER PLAN	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	12,959.24	17,959.24	17,959.24	15,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
27	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR AS PER PLAN	40	HRS	37.00	1,480.00	0.00	74.61	74.61	2,984.40	10.00	50.00	60.00	2,400.00
28	616	CALCIUM CHOLORIDE	1	TON	160.00	160.00	1,000.00	286.06	1,286.06	1,286.06	300.00	225.00	525.00	525.00
29	616	WATER	1	M GAL	200.00	200.00	10.00	81.82	91.82	91.82	60.00	200.00	260.00	260.00
30	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	10,937.44	11,937.44	11,937.44	2,000.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
31	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	814.72	13,000.00	13,814.72	13,814.72	10,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	45.00	90.00	0.00	63.13	63.13	126.26	20.00	40.00	60.00	120.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	3	EA	40.00	120.00	86.96	200.00	286.96	860.88	60.00	200.00	260.00	780.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	2	EA	25.00	50.00	0.00	63.13	63.13	126.26	20.00	40.00	60.00	120.00
35	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	6.3	SF		210.00	40.00	17.39	57.39	361.56	20.00	32.00	52.00	327.60

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Park Enterprise Construction Co. 560 Barks Rd. W. Marion, OH 43302				Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr. Gahanna, OH 43230			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO.												
36	630	6 POST	15	FT	20.00	300.00	30.00	13.62	43.62	654.30	20.00	20.00	40.00	600.00
37	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	8758	FT	2.00	17,516.00	0.42	1.00	1.42	12,436.36	0.50	1.00	1.50	13,137.00
38	644	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	11	EA	175.00	1,925.00	60.00	53.64	113.64	1,250.04	35.00	40.00	75.00	825.00
39	644	CENTER LINE	306	FT	2.25	688.50	1.00	0.43	1.43	437.58	1.00	1.20	2.20	673.20
40	644	STOP LINE	17	FT	9.00	153.00	5.00	0.74	5.74	97.58	6.00	10.00	16.00	272.00
41	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1331	CY	50.00	66,550.00	22.89	10.00	32.89	43,776.59	20.00	22.00	42.00	55,902.00
42	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	11952	SY	1.50	17,928.00	0.43	0.43	0.86	10,278.72	0.50	0.50	1.00	11,952.00
43	659	WATER	64	M GAL		6,500.00	10.00	81.83	91.83	5,877.12	4.00	7.00	11.00	704.00
44	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	1968	SY	2.00	3,936.00	1.34	1.00	2.34	4,605.12	0.75	1.00	1.75	3,444.00
45	901	19"x30" RCP CL HE-IV PIPE, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	41	LF	66.00	2,706.00	200.00	72.13	272.13	11,157.33	45.00	140.00	185.00	7,585.00
46	SPEC	MONOLITHIC CURB AND WALK	1197	SF	10.00	11,970.00	5.00	5.31	10.31	12,341.07	5.00	7.00	12.00	14,364.00
47	SPEC	BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	40	EA	5.00	200.00	0.00	18.54	18.54	741.60	15.00	20.00	35.00	1,400.00
48	SPEC	BUMPLER BLOCKS, REMOVE AND REINSTALL	150	EA	10.00	1,500.00	10.00	53.71	63.71	9,556.50	10.00	35.00	45.00	6,750.00
49	SPEC	BUMPER BLOCKS	30	EA	10.00	300.00	40.00	23.64	63.64	1,909.20	35.00	65.00	100.00	3,000.00
50	SPEC	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	2	EA	200.00	400.00	500.00	649.62	1,149.62	2,299.24	200.00	300.00	500.00	1,000.00
51	SPEC	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	636.55	1,636.55	4,909.65	400.00	600.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
SUBTOTAL						\$1,949,257.90				\$1,711,053.59				\$1,734,826.10
	Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$194,925.79				\$171,105.36				\$173,482.61
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,144,183.69				\$1,882,158.95				\$1,908,308.71
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-12.22%				-11.00%
Proposed Subs C.C.?										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No.										34-1760215 (exp. 8/13/15, MAJ)				31-0857095 (exp. 1/9/16, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed?										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?										yes				yes
Proposal Signature Completed ?										yes				yes
Bonding Company										Western Surety Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Bidder didn't add \$0.36 onto contingency, corrected contingency & grand total.

Line 21: bidder's subtotal was \$1,000; increased extended total, subtotal, contingency, & grand total.